506626438 04/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6673247

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name			Execution [ate
CLEAR-VU LIGHTING LLC						10/31/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ						
Name:	AUTRO	AUTRONIC PLASTICS, INC.					
Street Address:	1150 M	1150 MOTOR PARKWAY					
City:	CENTR	AL ISLIF	D				
State/Country:	NEW Y	ORK					
Postal Code:	11722						
	<u> </u>						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		1723068	2				
CORRESPONDENCE		1723000	\$2				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (I be sent to	(866)311 • the e-m	I-9964 nail address first; if tha				t
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (I be sent to if provided	(866)311 • the e-m	-9964 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will				t
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f	DATA (be sent to if provided	(866)311 • the e-m I; if that 330-526	-9964 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will				t
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (<i>if provided</i> ; ; ; ;	(866)311 the e-m i; if that 330-526 FredZ@ FRED Z0	I-9964 <i>nail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> -0104 PatentlawyerZ.com OLLINGER				t
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (I be sent to if provided 6 e: F	(866)311 <i>the e-m</i> <i>; if that</i> 330-526 FredZ@ FRED Z PO BOX	I-9964 <i>nail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> -0104 PatentlawyerZ.com OLLINGER 2368	l be sen			t
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (I be sent to if provided 6 e: F	(866)311 <i>the e-m</i> <i>; if that</i> 330-526 FredZ@ FRED Z PO BOX	I-9964 <i>nail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> -0104 PatentlawyerZ.com OLLINGER	l be sen			t
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (if provided e: F	(866)311 <i>the e-m</i> <i>; if that</i> 330-526 FredZ@ FRED Z@ PO BOX NORTH	I-9964 <i>nail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> -0104 PatentlawyerZ.com OLLINGER 2368	l be sen			t
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (if provided e: NUMBER:	(866)311 <i>the e-m</i> <i>; if that</i> 330-526 FredZ@ FRED ZC PO BOX NORTH CN	I-9964 <i>nail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> -0104 PatentlawyerZ.com OLLINGER 2368 CANTON, OHIO 44720	l be sen			t
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA (if provided e: NUMBER:	(866)311 <i>the e-m</i> <i>; if that</i> 330-526 FredZ@ FRED ZO PO BOX NORTH CN FF	I-9964 <i>nail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> -0104 PatentlawyerZ.com OLLINGER 2368 CANTON, OHIO 44720 V007H	l be sen			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	E DATA (if provided e: NUMBER:	(866)311 <i>the e-m</i> <i>if that</i> 330-526 FredZ@ FRED ZC PO BOX NORTH C\ FF /fh	I-9964 <i>nail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> -0104 PatentlawyerZ.com OLLINGER 2368 CANTON, OHIO 44720 /007H RED ZOLLINGER	l be sen			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	E DATA (if provided e: NUMBER:	(866)311 <i>the e-m</i> <i>if that</i> 330-526 FredZ@ FRED ZC PO BOX NORTH C\ FF /fh	I-9964 <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> -0104 PatentlawyerZ.com OLLINGER 2368 CANTON, OHIO 44720 V007H RED ZOLLINGER	l be sen			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=20191031Assig	E DATA (I be sent to if provided e: F E: NUMBER: R: gnmentCVto	(866)311 <i>the e-m</i> <i>if that</i> 330-526 FredZ@ FRED ZC PO BOX NORTH CN FF /fh 04 AUsigne	I-9964 nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will -0104 PatentlawyerZ.com OLLINGER (2368 CANTON, OHIO 44720 V007H RED ZOLLINGER 12iii/ 2/23/2021 ed#page1.tif	l be sen			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=20191031Assig	E DATA (I be sent to if provided F e: F NUMBER: R: CommentCVto pnmentCVto	(866)311 the e-m if that 330-526 FredZ@ FRED Z@ FRED ZO PO BOX NORTH CV FF 04 AUsigne	I-9964 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will -0104 PatentlawyerZ.com OLLINGER 2368 CANTON, OHIO 44720 V007H RED ZOLLINGER 12iii/ -/23/2021 ed#page1.tif ed#page2.tif	l be sen			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Attorney DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=20191031Assig source=20191031Assig	E DATA (<i>if provided</i> (e: F NUMBER : R: gnmentCVto. gnmentCVto.	(866)311 the e-m if that 330-526 FredZ@ FRED ZC PO BOX NORTH CN FF (fh 04 AUsigne AUsigne	I-9964 nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will -0104 PatentlawyerZ.com OLLINGER 2368 CANTON, OHIO 44720 V007H RED ZOLLINGER 12iii/ 2/23/2021 ed#page1.tif ed#page2.tif ed#page3.tif	l be sen			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=20191031Assig	E DATA (I be sent to if provided e: F e: F NUMBER: R: CommentCVto gnmentCVto gnmentCVto gnmentCVto	(866)311 the e-m if that 330-526 FredZ@ FRED ZC PO BOX NORTH CV FRED /fh 04 AUsigne AUsigne AUsigne	I-9964 nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will -0104 PatentlawyerZ.com OLLINGER 2368 CANTON, OHIO 44720 V007H RED ZOLLINGER 12iii/ 2/23/2021 ed#page1.tif ed#page3.tif ed#page4.tif	l be sen			

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Clear-vu Lighting LLC is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A.

Autronic Plastics, Inc. wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A, including the right to recover for any and all infringement thereof, including damages for past infringement, whether in the form of lost profits, a reasonable royalty, or otherwise.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Clear-vu Lighting LLC hereby makes the following assignment:

To Autronic Plastics, Inc. d/b/a Clear-vu Lighting, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, having a business address of 1150 Motor Parkway, Central Islip, NY 11722, and its successors and assigns, Clear-vu Lighting LLC hereby:

1) assigns, transfers, and conveys the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of action and the right to recover for any and all infringement thereof, including damages for past infringement occurring prior to the date of this assignment, whether in the form of lost profits, a reasonable royalty, or otherwise, to

(i) the inventions described in the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A and to

(ii) the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A and to

(iii) any patent application claiming the benefit of or priority to any of the patents or patent applications listed in Schedule A as well as to

(iv) any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application filed thereon and to any patent that issues from such application(s) as well as to

(v) any reissue patent or reexamined patent resulting from such patent(s);2) ; and

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056021 FRAME: 0838 authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent of the United States relating to the inventions described in the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A in the name of Autronics Plastics, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this document with an effective date of October 31, 2019.

Clear-vu Lighting LLC

Daniel A. Lax

Member of LLC/CEO

 \bigcirc

Autronic Plastics, Inc.

by Dim Kann Title

State of New York

County of

SWORN to and subscribed to before me this 4th day of November 2019.

SEAL

Notary Public

KANEN E. LEDOUX ary Public, Statis of New York Not 011,E5034786 Destination Guession Excitors My Commission Excitors Ontober 17, 20,923

PATENT REEL: 056021 FRAME: 0839 Schedule A

LED Task Lighting System (FLEX SLS)

United States Provisional Patent Application 61/353,043 filed 06/09/2010 United States Provisional Patent Application 61/372,372 filed 08/10/2010 United States Provisional Patent Application 61/391,604 filed 10/09/2010 United States Provisional Patent Application 61/438,550 filed 02/01/2011 United States Provisional Patent Application 61/486,135 filed 05/13/2011 United States Patent Application 13/157,115 filed June 9, 2011 (abandoned) PCT Application PCT/US2011/39842 filed June 9, 2011 Australian Patent 2011264781 filed 12/7/2012 Canadian Patent Application 2801924 filed 12/6/2012 (abandoned) EPO Application 11793180.8 filed 12/5/2012 (abandoned) United States Patent Application 14/661,352 filed 3/18/2015 (abandoned) United States Patent Application 16/295,241 filed 3/7/2019

Task Lighting System with Alarm and Dimming Features United States Provisional Patent Application 61/799,871 filed 3/15/2013 PCT Application PCT/US2014/030249 filed 3/17/2014 United States Patent 9,672,700 issued 6/6/2017 United States Patent 10,055,947 issued 8/21/2018 Australian Patent 2014232961 issued 1/3/2018 Canadian Patent Application 2902334 filed 8/24/2015 UK Patent 2,526,465 issued 7/19/2017

Pathway Lighting System for Tunnels United States Provisional Patent Application 61/877,779 filed 9/13/2013 United States Patent 10,386,027 issued 8/20/2019 United States Patent D752,954 issued 4/5/2016 United States Patent 9,316,370 issued 4/19/2016

Schedule A

Page 2 of 3

United States Patent Application 14/692,624 filed 4/21/2015 (abandoned) United States Patent Application 16/454,674 filed 6/27/2019

Led Light Fixture For Use In Public Transportation Facilities United States Provisional Patent Application 61/988,032 filed 5/2/2014 United States Patent 9,909,748 issued 3/6/2018 United States Patent Application 15/886,406 filed 2/1/2018 United States Patent 10,190,760 issued 1/29/2019

Clean Room Light Fixture United States Provisional Patent Application 61/992,859 filed 5/13/2014 United States Provisional Patent Application 62/565,649 filed 9/29/2017 United States Patent 9,897,305 issued 2/20/2018 United States Patent Application 15/867,187 filed 1/10/2018 United States Patent Application 16/148,970 filed 10/1/2018 PCT Application PCT/US2015/030670 filed 5/13/2015 Australian Patent Application 2015259109 filed 12/7/2016 (abandoned) Canadian Patent Application 15727752.6 filed 11/11/2016 European Patent Application 15727752.6 filed 11/11/2016 (abandoned) Mexican Patent 360739 issued November 13, 2018 Mexican Patent Application MX/a/2018/010917 filed 9/10/2018

Light Fixtures With Sensor Network United States Provisional Patent Application 62/417,961 filed 11/4/2016 United States Patent Application 15/805,101 filed 11/6/2017 (abandoned) United States Patent Application 16/532,004 filed 8/5/2019

Schedule A

Page **3** of **3**

Lighting System (Edge Lit with Sealing Arrangement) United States Provisional Patent Application 62/419,456 filed 11/8/2016 United States Patent Application 15/807,481 filed 11/8/2017

Light Fixture and Wireway Assembly United States Provisional Patent Application 62/623,431 filed 1/29/2018 United States Patent 10,443,827 issued 10/15/2019 United States Patent Application 16/593,652 filed 10/4/2019

Bi-Level Light Fixture For Public Transportation Tunnels United States Provisional Patent Application 62/826,509 filed 3/29/2019